

MHJN030022012012



R.C.C. No.817/2012  
State Vs Dr. Nirmal

**ORDER BELOW EXH-1**  
**(Passed on 6<sup>th</sup> November 2023)**

In spite of direction Learned APP failed to take necessary steps towards the progress of the matter. Hence, considering the age of matter, it be put up for necessary order on next date.

Date : 06/11/2023

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jalna.